

The Manufacturer of the Products covered by this Declaration is:

M PLUS M Fraszczak M. Kruk E. Sp.J. Address: Obłaczkowo 148; 62-300 Września, Poland Tel.: +48 61 4374920 Fax: +48 61 4374922

The Directives covered by this Declaration:

2006/95/EC Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2004/108/EC Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)

The Products Covered by this Declaration

WPA 097 (WPA 097 P, WPA 097 K, WPA 097 K) with electric motor type: R2E 097-AD01-05 EBM PAPST

The Basis on which Conformity is being Declared

The products identified above comply with the protection requirements of the EMC Directive, and with the principal elements of the safety objectives of the Low Voltage Equipment directive and the manufacturer has created the Technical Construction File number: WPA 097 which includes motors producers declarations of conformity and report/certificate from the EMC and LVD Competent Body:

Institute Of Electron Technology ITE Predom Division ul. Krakowiaków 53; 02-255 Warszawa, Poland



The CE mark was first applied in: 2013

Signed:

Mapple

Marek Fraszczak (owner)

Edward Kruk

(owner)

2014-11-04 Date:

Attention!

The attention of the specifier, purchaser, installer, or user is drawn to special measures and limitations to use that must be observed when these products are taken into service to maintain compliance with the above directives.

Details of these special measures and limitations to use are available on request, and are also contained in the product manuals.

M PLUS M Frąszczak M. Kruk E. Sp. J. Obłaczkowo 148, 62-300 WRZEŚNIA

tel. +48 61 4374920 fax. +48 61 4374922

MAIN MAIL list@mplusm.com.pl

ORDERS zamowienia@mplusm.com.pl